

**TABLE OF RESULTS FOR THE LAST FIVE FINANCIAL PERIODS**  
(art. R225-102 of Code de Commerce)

<i>End of financial year</i>	<i>30/06/16</i>	<i>30/06/2015</i>	<i>30/06/2014</i>	<i>30/06/2013</i>	<i>30/06/2012</i>
<i>Length of financial year (months)</i>	<i>12</i>	<i>12</i>	<i>12</i>	<i>12</i>	<i>12</i>
<b>SHARE CAPITAL AT YEAR END</b>					
Share Capital	232 774 635	226 972 338	220 113 982	220 113 982	220 113 982
Number of shares					
- ordinary shares	232 774 635	226 972 338	220 113 982	220 113 982	220 113 982
- with preferential dividend					
Number of shares that may be created in the future:					
- via the exercise of convertible bonds					
- via subscription rights					
<b>TRANSACTIONS AND RESULTS</b>					
Revenues excluding taxes	3 707 643	1 594 957	1 456 080	2 227 990	3 318 051
Net income / (loss) before employee profit sharing, amortisation and provisions	255 742 002	250 015 385	267 130 079	180 875 184	874 828 496
Income Tax	(6 084 129)	(15 304 880)	(13 000 207)	(16 266 338)	(49 306 254)
Employee profit sharing for the year					
Amortisation and provisions	(315 204)	6 252 827	537 058	3 672 857	6 844 641
Net Result	262 141 334	259 067 438	279 593 228	193 468 665	917 290 109
Distribution	256 052 099	247 399 848	226 483 289	237 234 920	219 166 206
<b>PER SHARE DATA</b>					
Net income / (loss) after employee profit sharing and amortisation and provisions	1.12	1.17	1.27	0.90	4.20
Net income / (loss) after employee profit sharing and amortisation and provisions	1.13	1.14	1.27	0.88	4.17
Dividend per share	1.10	1.09	1.03	1.08	1.00
<b>EMPLOYEES</b>					
Average number of employees	3	2	2	2	2
Total payroll costs	1 768 612	1 889 969	1 351 725	1 015 886	1 219 416
Employee welfare contributions and similar charges (social security, employee organisations, etc.)	630 366	678 850	365 195	1 540 545	2 161 452